PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6802623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHISHUAI HUANG	06/22/2021
WEI LI	06/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED		
Street Address:	5TH AND 7TH FLOOR OF FACTORY BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU		
Internal Address:	YANGGUANG, FACTORY BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3 OF HKC INDUSTRIAL PARK, PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE, SHIYAN SUB-DISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17370360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: patentdocket_chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 8000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH R. LANSERSIGNATURE:/Joseph R. Lanser/DATE SIGNED:07/08/2021	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056238-416300
The state of the s	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. LANSER
DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2021	SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Lanser/
	DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 056800 FRAME: 0265

506755806

source=SP20726310US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056800 FRAME: 0266

		(former PTO/SB/15) (08-03
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	056238-416300	
Whereas, I/We, Shishual HUANG and Wel LI.		
	in new and useful improvements SHORTING BAR AND I	MANUFACTURING
METHOD THEREOF, ARRAY SUBSTRATE, AND DIS		
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent	was filed on	
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on and	
for which an international application was filed on	, as Application Number	, designating
the United States, and.		
Whereas, HKC Corporation Limited, having a place of	of business at 5th and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jluz	hou Yangguang,
	ely Operated Industrial Park, Shuitlan Village, Shiyan Sub	
District Shenzhen City, Guangdong, 518101 China here	einafter referred to "assignees," is desirous of acquiring th	e entire right, title
and interest in the same,		
consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents the said invention in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States, and in any and all other the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely	lar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and othe side self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full a rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents wir corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including jointly with others, on said invention or improvements es, which may be obtained from any of said applications, applications.	ind exclusive right to sich may be granted uding foreign, which is, and in any and all
essignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	U.S. Paient and Trademark Office to Issue said United S the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use an id Palent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sar ie.	d behoof of his legal
lagana ay	OF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Shishual HUANG	Shishadi Huang	7021.6-22
FULL NAME OF SOLE OF NEXT NAMED INVENTOR WELLI	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Wei Li	1011 6.13
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of than one signature is required, See below." Total of 1 forms are submitted.	the entire interest or their representativa(s) are required. Submit i	nuspe Ioms II more

71826016v.1

PATENT REEL: 056800 FRAME: 0267